

The Cottage Delight Signature Collection Large Jute Bag

Gift pack contains:

Winter Spiced Fruit Cake
150g Salted Caramel Fudge
250g Caramelised Onion Oatcakes
340g Juicy Blackcurrant Whole Fruit Jam
320g Spiced Tomato and Caramelised Onion Chutney
105g Sweet Apple Chutney
105g Caramelised Onion Chutney
105g Passion Fruit and Mango Curd
180g Farmhouse Pork Pâté

Allergen Information: Contains GLUTEN (BARLEY, WHEAT), EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

May contain NUTS, OATS, SESAME, SOYA

Winter Spiced Slab Cake - Rich spiced fruit cake made with sultanas and glacé cherries.

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sultanas (36%), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **EGG**, Glacé cherries (9%) (Cherries, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Colour: Anthocyanins, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Vegetable margarine (Vegetable oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Colours: Curcumin; Annatto, Flavourings), Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable glycerine, Golden syrup (Partially inverted sugar syrup), Glucose syrup, Mixed spice, Whey powder (from **MILK**), Raising agents: Disodium diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Salt.

*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains EGG, MILK, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergy advice: May contain NUTS, OATS, SOYA

Additional Information:

May contain cherry stones

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1493kJ / 357kcal

Fat 9.3g

of which saturates 4.2g

Carbohydrate 68g

of which sugars 50g

Protein 4.3g

Salt 0.3g

Salted Caramel All Butter Fudge

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Demerara sugar, Evaporated **MILK**, Salted butter (from **MILK**) (12%), Golden syrup, Sea salt, Natural caramel flavouring.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains MILK

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1968kJ/ 476kcal

Fat 16.7g

of which saturates 10.6g

Carbohydrate 77.1g

of which sugars 77.1g

Protein 3.2g

Salt 1g

Caramelised Onion Oatcakes

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: **OATMEAL** (71%), Vegetable oils (Palm*, Rapeseed), **WHEAT** flour (Contains Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caramelised onion chutney (4%) (Onion, Sugar, Spiced malt vinegar, Malt vinegar, Malt extract (from **BARLEY**), Dates (Contain Rice flour), Apple, Dried apple, Rapeseed oil, Salt, **MUSTARD** flour, Chilli powder, Preservative: **SULPHITES**), Sugar, Salt, Raising agents: Disodium dihydrogen diphosphate; Sodium bicarbonate; Ammonium bicarbonate.

*Palm oil from a certified sustainable source

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (BARLEY, OATS, WHEAT), MUSTARD, SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Allergy advice: May contain SESAME, SOYA

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 2050kJ / 488kcal

Fat 21.6g

of which saturates 6g

Carbohydrate 65.8g

of which sugars 4.6g

Protein 6.6g

Salt 1.8g

Juicy Blackcurrant Whole Fruit Jam

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Blackcurrants, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 44g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

N/A

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1116kJ/ 263kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 65.1g

of which sugars 65.1g

Protein 0.5g

Salt 0.0g

Spiced Tomato & Caramelised Onion Chutney**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Tomato (50%), Sugar, Onion (11%), Spirit vinegar, Concentrated tomato purée, Cornflour, Salt, Rapeseed oil, Spices, Garlic purée, **MUSTARD** seeds.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains **MUSTARD**

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 633kJ / 149kcal

Fat 1.1g

of which saturates 0.1g

Carbohydrate 32.8g

of which sugars 30.6g

Protein 1.3g

Salt 1.0g

Sweet Apple Chutney**Ingredient Information:**

Ingredients: Bramley apple (30%), Sugar, Cider vinegar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Muscovado sugar, Sultanas, Dried onion flakes, Salt, Spices, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains none

Nutritional Information:

Energy 743kJ/ 187kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 45.4g

of which sugars 43.8g

Protein 0.7g

Salt 1.4g

Caramelised Onion Chutney

Ingredient Information:

Onion (51%), Sugar, Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: **SULPHITE** ammonia caramel, Preservative: **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Muscovado sugar, Rapeseed oil, Spices, Concentrated lemon juice, Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Salt.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains SULPHUR DIOXIDE

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1122kJ/ 264kcal
Fat 1.4g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrate 60.9g
of which sugars 58.4g
Protein 1.2g
Salt 0.3g

Passion Fruit & Mango All Butter Curd

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **EGG**, Salted butter (from **MILK**) (19%), Concentrated passion fruit juice (8%), Mango purée (4%), Concentrated whole lemon, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains EGG, MILK

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1650kJ/ 394kcal
Fat 19.8g
of which saturates 11.8g
Carbohydrate 50.2g
of which sugars 50.1g
Protein 3.4g
Salt 0.5g

Farmhouse Pork Pâté with Pork Liver & Mustard

Ingredient Information:

Ingredients: Pork liver (39%), Pork fat (30%), Pork rind (14%), Water, Mustard (5%) (Water, Alcohol vinegar, **MUSTARD** seeds, Salt, Acid: Citric acid, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium **METABISULPHITE**, Turmeric), **WHEAT** flour, **EGGS**, Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spices, Herbs, Onion, Garlic.

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Allergens: Contains EGG, MUSTARD, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy 1264kJ / 305kcal

Fat 26g

of which saturates 9.1g

Carbohydrate 2.7g

of which sugars 0g

Protein 15g

Salt 1.8g

Storage Instructions:

Store in a cool dry place.

Cakes/Biscuits- once opened store in an airtight container.

Jars- once opened refrigerate.

Pate- once opened, refrigerate and consumer within 3 days.